

08.09.2022
SL No. 28
Court No. 654
Ali

F.M.A.T. (MV) 299 of 2022

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs

Sonali Kairi (Prasad) & Ors.

Mr. Rajesh Singh

...for the appellant.

Mr. S. Banerjee

...for the respondents.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, learned advocate appears on behalf of appellant and submits that the deposit in terms of order dated 03.08.2022 has been made.

Mr. S. Banerjee, learned advocate submits that he has been instructed to appear but he has not yet received the Vakalatnama from his client and he seeks accommodation. It appears that vide order dated 03.08.2022 the matter is supposed to appear on September, 9, 2022.

By consent of the parties, let the matter appear on 13.09.2022.

(Bivas Pattanayak J.)