

FMA-1299 of 2022

04.07.2023
Item no.19
Court No.50

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Sonali Kairi (Prasad) & Ors.

None appears.

Perused the office report dated
21.06.2023/26.06.2023.

It appears from the said office report that
requisites have not yet been filed by the
Learned Advocate for the sole appellant
in compliance with the said order passed
by the Lawazima Court.

It transpires that talabana of Rs. 3.75
along with written up notice forms
for service of notice of appeal upon the
respondent nos. 1 to 5 has not been put in
by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant as yet.

The Learned Advocate for the sole appeal is
directed to remove the defect as pointed out
in the said office report within two weeks
from this date.

(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)