

26.2. 2024
item No.219 & 220
n.b.
ct. no. 551

FMA 1299 of 2022

with
CAN 1 of 2022
+
CAN 2 of 2022

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Sonali Kairi(Prasad) & Ors.
With
COT 83 of 2022
Sonali Kairi(Prasad) @ Sonali Prasad Kairi & Ors.
Vs.
Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd & Anr.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,
.....for the appellant.
Mr. Subir Banerjee,
Ms. Ruxmini Basu Roy,
Mr. Argha Bhattacharjee,
.... For the claimant.

CAN 1 of 2022 & CAN 2 of 2022 have been
disposed of by the order of this Court dated 31.10.2022.

It appears that the Insurance Company has also
served notice of appeal upon the respondents. The service
return has already been reach to this Court.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the
respondent nos. 1 to 4 submits that he received all
certified copy of pleadings and proofs of LCR from the
office of the learned Tribunal, if directed he is ready to
prepare informal paper books for speedy disposal of the
appeal.

Considering the submission, learned advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to 4 is directed to prepare the informal paper book at least in three in number and file the same on the date of hearing.

The office is directed to call for LCR promptly from the office of the learned Tribunal for speedy disposal of the instant appeal.

Let the matter go out of list.

Parties are at liberty to mention.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)