

06.01.2026
Item No.5-8
Ali
ct. no.9

FMA 176 of 2022

**Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Suchitra Das Roy & Anr.
With
COT 83 of 2022**

**Sonali Kairi Prasad & ors.
Vs.
Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.
with
COT 98 of 2022**

**Suchitra Das (Roy) & Anr.
Vs.
Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.
With
FMA 1299 of 2022**

**Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Sonali Kairi (Prasad) & Ors.**

Mr. Rajesh Singh
..... for the appellant/Insurance Co.

Mr. Subir Banerjee,
Mr. Sandip Bandopadhyay,
...for the respondents/claimants.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. The matter is ready for hearing and the paper books have been filed.
3. Let this matter appear for hearing on 15th January, 2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)